
 

 
 Bill No. 214 
 2016 
 
 
 By-law No. A.-_____       
 
 
 A By-law to approve a renewal agreement 

between The Corporation of the City of 
London and Extendicare (Canada) Inc. for 
the provision of consulting services and 
administrator services to the Dearness 
Home. 

 
 
  WHEREAS section 5(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001 S.O. 2001, c.25, provides that 
a municipal power shall be exercised by by-law; 
 
 NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the City of 
London enacts as follows: 
 
1.    The renewal agreement (attached as Appendix 1) between The Corporation of 
the City of London and Extendicare (Canada) Inc. to renew the “2013 Dearness Home 
Administrator and Management Consulting Agreement” for two years ending October 31, 2018, 
is approved, subject to any required Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care approval. 
 
2.    The Mayor and City Clerk are delegated the authority to execute the renewal 
agreement approved in paragraph 1 above. 
 
3.      This by-law shall come into force and effect on the day it is passed.  
 
 

PASSED in Open Council on May 31, 2016.  
 
 
 
 
 

Matt Brown 
Mayor  

 
 
 
 
 

Catharine Saunders 
City Clerk  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

First Reading – May 31, 2016                      
Second Reading – May 31, 2016                     
Third Reading – May 31, 2016                          

 



 

Appendix 1 

RENEWAL AGREEMENT 
 
This agreement made the   ______  day of       June   , 2016. 
 
B E T W E E N: 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF LONDON (the “City”) 
 

- and - 
 

EXTENDICARE (CANADA) INC. (“Extendicare”) 
 
WHEREAS the parties entered into an Agreement commencing November 1, 2013 as amended 
by Amending Agreement dated December 3, 2013 for long term care and adult day program 
management consulting services and services of an administrator (the “Original Agreement”); 
 
AND WHEREAS the Original Agreement is set to terminate on October 31, 2016; 
 
AND WHEREAS the parties wish to renew the Original Agreement pursuant to section 3.2 for a 
further period of 2 years upon the terms and conditions set forth this Agreement; 
 
NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES that in consideration of the 
mutual covenants and agreements the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. To renew the Original Agreement pursuant to section 3.2 of the Original 
Agreement upon the same terms and conditions, for a further term of two years ending 
no later than the 31st day of October, 2018.   
 
2 The Original Agreement shall remain in full force, except as varied in this 
Agreement. 
 
3 This Renewal Agreement and the Original Agreement together constitute the 
entire agreement between the parties. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have duly executed and delivered this Agreement 
as of the day and year first above written.  
  
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED  
     
 
     THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF LONDON 
 
     _________________________________________ 
     Mayor 
 
 
     _________________________________________ 
     City Clerk 
 
      

EXTENDICARE (CANADA) INC. 
 
 
     ___________________________________________ 
     Name: 
     Title: 
     I have authority to bind the corporation. 
 
 


